FORM PTO 1	<b>610 61 61</b>	04-24-2000		U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PTO-1 Expres 08/30/91 0MB 0851-0027				Patent and Tredement Office PATENT
JM D	APR 1 8 2000 12	101329919		$\overline{\mathcal{L}}$
17.18.	RECOR	DATION FORM COVE	R SHEET	4
TO: The Comm	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY AND THE CONTRACT OF		ched original docum	nent(s) or copy(les).
Submission New	Туре	Conveyance Type		
_	sion (Non-Recordation)	X Assignment [	Security Agree	ment
Document		License	Change of Nam	•
Correctio	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger [	Other	
	Document		U.S. Government LY by U.S. Government	Agencies)
Conveying F	Party(iee)	<del></del>	tmental File	Secret File
Name (fine 1)		X Mark it additional ner	nes of conveying partie	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				03242000
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Fan, Bunsen			03242000
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Mark	If additional names of r	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Reveo, Inc.			If document to be recorded in an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not demiciled in the United
Address (Mne 1)	85 Executive Boul	evard		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be a separate document from
				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	CAY	New York, USA	10523	
	epresentative Name and		he first Receiving Party	only.
Name	Thomas J. Perkows	ski, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Thomas J. Perkow	ski, Esq., P.C.		
Address (fine 2)	Soundview Plaza			
Address (line 3)	1266 East Main S	treet		
Address (time 4)	Stamford, Connec			
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is enteranted to reverge approximately 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including their previousing the describent and general per developed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments required to be bridged to state and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Westbergien, B.C. 2021 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of therepenent and Benjury, Payment (New Payment (New Payment), Westbergien, D.C. 2021. Send (New Payment), Payment (New Payment),

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010713 FRAME: 0859** 

FORM PTO-1619B Enumes 08/30/98 Challe 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nurr	nber 203-357-1950
Name Perkowski, Thomas	s J.	
Address (Mee 1) Thomas J. Perkows	ski, Esq., Q.C.	
Address (Bno 2) Soundview Plaza	APR 1 8 2008 2	
Address (Noe 3) 1266 East Main St	treet RADEMIN	
Address (line 4) Stamford, Connec	ticut 06902 USA	
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance (	document # 7
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	· '	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the		
Patent Application Number(s) 09326882		Patent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa	tent Application enter the date the patent a	polication was Month Day Year
signed by the first named executing inventor.		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of Properties		d 4 1
Enter ute t	total number of properties involved	1. #
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	at for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: End Deposit Account	closed Deposit Account	X
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:	#16-1340
	Authorization to charge additional fe	
Statement and Signature		
	belief, the foregoing information is a original document. Charges to d	eposit account are authorized, as
Thomas J. Perkowski, Esc	1. Thomas Kalian	h April 13, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO Expires 08/20/99 CMB 0851-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademert Office PATENT
Conveying F	Land the second of the s	rifes attached
Enter additional	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Menth Day Year
Name (8ng 1)	Jiang, Yinqqiu APR 18 2000 N	04042000
Name (line 2)	CE	Execution Date
Name (See 1)	Faris, Sadeg M. Transmitt	03152000
Name (time 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Li,Jian-Feng	04102000
Name (line 2)		
Receiving I	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of the security (ies)	f receiving parties attached
Name (the		If document to be recorded
Name (since	2)	is an acalgament and the receiving party is not denicted in the United States, an appointment
Address (line	5)	of a demostic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (time	2)	document from Assignment,)
Address (sn	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (Inc	• 1)	If document to be recorded in an assignment and the
Name (Im	• 2)	receiving party is not domicfied in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (#m	• 1)	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (IIn	n 2)	be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (fine	City State/Country	Zhe Code
1	n Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional number the Patent Application Number or the Patent Mumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	mbers attached
	Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)

PATENT

**REEL: 010713 FRAME: 0861** 

FORM PT()-1619C Expires 08/30/90 OMB 0851-3027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party(	ies) Mark If additional names of conveying parties	ettached Execution Date
Enter additional Conve	ying Parties	Month Day Year
Name (three 1) Var	tak, Sameer	03242000
Name (line 2)	QE VO	Execution Date Blooth Day Year
Name (line 1)	NPR 18 2000 S	
Name (Sni 2)	The state of the s	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	PRENTE IRANGE	
Name (tine 2)		
Receiving Party( Enter additional Received	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	elving parties attached
Name (lin+1)		If document to be recorded to an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (Bri 2)		domicfied in the United States, an appointment of a demostic representative
Address (time 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (time 2)		Assignment
Address (No 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Narrie (Nise 2)		receiving party is not domicfied in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (Nine 1)		domestic representative is strached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Caty State/Country	Zio Code
1	nber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional number tent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	rs attached
Paten	t Application Number(s)	tent Number(s)

PATENT

REEL: 010713 FRAME: 0862

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received we, Le Li, Bunsen Fan, Yingqiu Jiang, Sadeg Faris, Jian-Feng Li and Sameer Vartak, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Reveo, Inc., having a place of business at 85 Executive Boulevard, Elmsford, New York, 10523, and a state of incorporation in Delaware, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions disclosed in U.S. Application No. 09/326,882 entitled "Spectrum-Controllable Reflective Polarizers Having Electrically-Switchable Modes Of Operation" filed June 7, 1999, for Letters Patent of the United States, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Patent Assignment	
USSN 09/326,882	00
Attorney Docket No.: 105-075USA0	<u>uu</u>
Signed at Elmsford, New York	
this 2 day of March. 2000.	
	(L.S.)
	Le Li
	Le Li
State of New York )	
) ss:	
County of Westchester )	
•	
This day before me perso	nally appeared LE LI, who acknowledged the
	ribed by him to be his free act and deed.
toregoing mistrument and subse	fibed by fifth to be his free act and deed.
	the state of the s
	- 1200 Comments
	Notary Public
	PATRICIA BARR
	Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BA5044587
	Qualified in Westchester County
C 1 4 T1 4 C 4 NT-4 NT-4 NT-4	Term Expires 06/30/
Signed at Elmsford, New York	
this 24 day of March, 2000.	
	Suntly (L.S.)
	Bunsen Fan
	bunsen Tun
State of New York )	
) ss:	
County of Westchester )	
This day before me perso	nally appeared BUNSEN FAN, who acknowledged
	ubscribed by him to be his free act and deed.
the foregoing instrument and s	doscribed by min to be his free act and deed.
	talueu Sar
	Notary Public
	PATRICIA BAHH
	bic, State of New York
	stchester Courty
	Ta: 05/30 Ol

Patent Assignment USSN 09/326,882	
Attorney Docket No.: 105-075USA	000
Alterial Pour III I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	V.V.
Signed at Santa Clara, Californ	ia
this 4th day of March, 2000.	_
4 prit	$\mathcal{L}_{1} \times \mathcal{D}_{2}$
$\rho \rho r$	
	(L.S.)
	Yingqiu Jiang
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of California )	
) ss:	
*	
County of Santa Clara )	
	Walley Walley
	onally appeared YINGQIU JIANG, who
	istrument and subscribed by her to be her free ac
and deed.	
and the second s	TATE III
	- Million LC Collect
	Notary Public
	YATRICIA A. CYESTER
	NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Signed at Elmsford, New York	Comm. Exp. April 1, 2001
this day of March, 2000.	
day of March, 2000.	-2
	alif fine
	(L.S.)
	Sadeg M. Faris
State of New York )	
) ss:	
County of Westchester )	
	SADSG M. FARIS
This day before me pers	onally appeared LELI; who acknowledged the
	scribed by him to be his free act and deed.
	The weat stated
	Notary Public
l i	o.u.j z worke

PATRICIA BARR
Motary Public, State of New York
No. 01BA5044587
Qualified in West-hester County
Term Expires 05/30/\_\_\_\_\_\_

USSN 09/326,882 Attorney Docket No.: 105-075USA0	200
Signed at Elmsford, New York this D day of March, 2009.	(L.S.)
lowerso ?	Jian-Feng Li
State of New York	) ) ss:
Courty of Westehester	)
	onally appeared JIAN-FENG LI, who acknowledged subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.
	Notary Bublic
Signed at Elmsford, New York this 244 day of March, 2000.	Sameer Vartak (L.S.)
State of New York ) ) ss: County of Westchester )	
	onally appeared Sameer Vartak, who istrument and subscribed by him to be his free act
	- tetreccia Sarr Notary Public
	•

PATRICIA BARR
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01 BA5044587
Qualified in Westchester County
Term Expires 05/30/ 21

Patent Assignment

**RECORDED: 04/18/2000**